
GROUP (CHDs) NAME EMAIL 

Alachua CHD Bradford Caron  Brad.Caron@flhealth.gov 

Baker CHD Jose Morales Jose.Morales@flhealth.gov 

Bay CHD Adam Johnson Adam.Johnson@flhealth.gov 

Bradford/Union CHD John Mann John.Mann@flhealth.gov 

Brevard CHD Ana Nieves Ana.Nieves@flhealth.gov 

Broward CHD Tasha Titus 
Kamal King 

Tasha.Titus@flhealth.gov 
Kamal.King@flhealth.gov 

Calhoun/Liberty CHD Joseph Milligan 
Amy Johnson 

Joseph.Milligan@flhealth.gov 
Amy.Johnson@flhealth.gov  

Charlotte CHD Yamilet Santana Reyes Yamilet.SantanaReyes@flhealth.gov 

Citrus CHD Anne Murphy Anne.Murphy@flhealth.gov 

Clay CHD Sonny Rodgers Sonny.Rodgers@flhealth.gov 

Collier CHD Daniel Fillmore Daniel.Fillmore@flhealth.gov 

Columbia/Hamilton CHD Jeremy Gifford Jeremy.Gifford@flhealth.gov 

DeSoto CHD Brandi Newhouse 
Cynthia Scott 
Stephanie Wilkerson 

Brandi.Newhouse2@flhealth.gov 
Cynthia.Scott@flhealth.gov 
Stephanie.Wilkerson@flhealth.gov 

Dixie CHD Lola Butler Lola.Butler@flhealth.gov 

Duval CHD Rochelle Civil 
Winston Gibbs 

Rochelle.Civil@flhealth.gov 
Winston.Gibbs@flhealth.gov 

Escambia CHD Vanessa Phillips Vanessa.Phillips@flhealth.gov 

Flagler CHD Gretchen Smith Gretchen.Smith@flhealth.gov 

Franklin/Gulf CHD Randi Sandoval 
William Hunter Bailey 

Randi.Sandoval@flhealth.gov 
William.Bailey@flhealth.gov 

Gadsden CHD Sheronda Jackson Sheronda.Jackson@flhealth.gov 

Gilchrist/Levy CHD Mark Johnson Mark.Johnson@flhealth.gov 

Hardee CHD Vivian Hartzell Vivian.Hartzell@flhealth.gov 

Hendry/Glades CHD Ioannis Gountas Ioannis.Gountas@flhealth.gov 

Hernando CHD Nina Mattei Nina.Mattei@flhealth.gov 

Highlands CHD Lorie Jackson Lorie.Jackson@flhealth.gov 

Hillsborough CHD Steven Castonguay Steven.Castonguay@flhealth.gov 

Holmes CHD Brenda Blitch Brenda.Blitch@flhealth.gov 

Indian River CHD Stacy Brock Stacy.Brock@flhealth.gov 

Jackson CHD Natalie Johnson Natalie.Johnson@flhealth.gov 

Jefferson CHD Margaret Levings Margaret.Levings@flhealth.gov 

Lafayette/Suwannee CHD Rel (Aurelio) Perea 
Jason Long 

Aurelio.Perea@flhealth.gov 
Jason.Long@flhealth.gov 

Lake CHD Luwana Milner Luwana.Milner@flhealth.gov 

Lee CHD Jerry Joseph Jerry.Joseph@flhealth.gov 

Leon CHD Skyler Warren 
Gail Stewart 

Skyler.Warren@flhealth.gov 
Gail.Stewart@flhealth.gov 
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Madison CHD Katie French Katie.French@flhealth.gov 

Manatee CHD Pam Crain Pamela.Crain@flhealth.gov 

Marion CHD Randy Ming Randy.Ming@flhealth.gov 

Martin CHD Edward Bradley Edward.Bradley@flhealth.gov 

Miami Dade CHD Irima Gonzalez 
Christina Chao Morales 
Jose Lopez 

Irima.Gonzalez@flhealth.gov 
Christina.ChaoMorales@flhealth.gov 
Jose.Lopez@flhealth.gov 

Monroe CHD Eric Roberts Eric.Roberts@flhealth.gov 

Nassau CHD Jason Miller Jason.Miller@flhealth.gov 

Okaloosa CHD Keishla Zayaspizarro 
Kristina Mathews 
Kristopher Pickens 

Keishla.Zayaspizarro@flhealth.gov 
Kristina.Mathews@flhealth.gov 
Kristopher.Pickens@flhealth.gov 

Okeechobee CHD Tod Hardacre Tod.Hardacre@flhealth.gov 

Orange CHD Deborah Collinge 
Elizabeth Hamlett 

Deborah.Collinge@flhealth.gov 
Elizabeth.Hamlett@flhealth.gov 

Osceola CHD Georgianne Cherry Georgianne.Cherry@flhealth.gov 

Palm Beach CHD Patricia Day 
Norma Gillespie 
Philip Dulmage 
Shamilla Lutchman 

Patricia.Day@flhealth.gov 
Norma.Gillespie@flhealth.gov 
Philip.Dulmage@flhealth.gov 
Shamilla.Lutchman@flhealth.gov 

Pasco CHD Douglas Holmes Douglas.Holmes@flhealth.gov 

Pinellas CHD Pam Reynolds Pam.Reynolds@flhealth.gov 

Polk CHD Jennifer Brandow Jennifer.Brandow@flhealth.gov 

Putnam CHD Christopher Westmoreland 
Dianne Gray 

Christopher.Westmoreland@flhealth.gov 
Dianne.Gray@flhealth.gov 

Santa Rosa CHD Tom Verlaan Thomas.Verlaan@flhealth.gov 

Sarasota CHD James Austin James.Austin@flhealth.gov 

Seminole CHD Richard Hazel 
Meo Dang 
Samantha King 
Program Management 

Richard.Hazel@flhealth.gov 
Meo.Dang@flhealth.gov 
Samantha.King@flhealth.gov 
PrepareSeminole@flhealth.gov 

St. Johns CHD Noreen Nickola-Williams 
BobbyAnn Smith 

Noreen.Nickola-Williams@flhealth.gov 
BobbyAnn.Smith@flhealth.gov 

St. Lucie CHD Lydia Williams Lydia.Williams@flhealth.gov 

Sumter CHD Michael Sykes Michael.Sykes@flhealth.gov 

Taylor CHD Tracy Walker Tracy.Walker@flhealth.gov 

Volusia CHD Rosalyn Singleton Rosalyn.Singleton@flhealth.gov 

Wakulla CHD Christie Mathison Christie.Mathison@flhealth.gov 

Walton CHD Thomas Smith 
Sarah Senterfitt 
Crystal Steele 

Thomas.Smith@flhealth.gov 
Sarah.Senterfitt@flhealth.gov 
Crystal.Steele@flhealth.gov 

Washington CHD Kathy Greene 
Amber Whitford 

Kathy.Greene@flhealth.gov 
Amber.Whitford@flhealth.gov 
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CMS Ft. Pierce 
CMS Marathon 
CMS Miami 
CMS West Palm Beach 

Ellen Pruitt Ellen.Pruitt@flhealth.gov 

CMS Gainesville 
CMS Jacksonville 
CMS Ocala 
CMS Daytona 

Mary Latimer Mary.Latimer@flhealth.gov 

CMS Orlando Herbert Trotman Herbert.Trotman@flhealth.gov 

CMS Panama City 
CMS Pensacola 

Aliece Rockwell Aliece.Rockwell@flhealth.gov 

CMS Tampa  Julie Perez 
Mike Hamm 

Julie.Perez@flhealth.gov 
Mike.Hamm@flhealth.gov 

 

 

Administration Mechelle McCoy Mechelle.McCoy@flhealth.gov 

Budget & Revenue Mgt. Rebecca Owen-Saucier 
Evelyn Ballester 

Rebecca.OwenSaucier@flhealth.gov 
Evelyn.Ballester@flhealth.gov 

CMS Managed Care Jennifer Mitchell Jennifer.Mitchell@flhealth.gov 

Communications Wes Payne Wes.Payne@flhealth.gov 

Community Health 
Promotion 

Daisha James 
Michelle Peart 

Daisha.James@flhealth.gov 
Michelle.Peart@flhealth.gov 

County Health Systems Zo Rudd Zo.Rudd@flhealth.gov 

Deputy Secretary for 
Health 

Courtni Grant Courtni.Grant@flhealth.gov 

Disease Control Stacy Shiver 
Marla Wallace 

Stacy.Shiver@flhealth.gov 
Marla.Wallace@flhealth.gov 

Emergency Preparedness 
& Community Support 

Priscilla Davidson Priscilla.Davidson@flhealth.gov 

Emergency Medical 
Oversight 

Kaylin Williams Kaylin.Williams@flhealth.gov 

General Counsel PSU Gabriela Gibson Gabriela.Gibson@flhealth.gov 

Information Technology Lora Simpson Lora.Simpson@flhealth.gov 

Inspector General Shayla Kelly 
Sylvia Maldonado 

Shayla.Kelly@flhealth.gov 
Sylvia.Maldonado@flhealth.gov 

IT Communications Claude Morris Claude.Morris@flhealth.gov 

Medical Marijuana Use Faye Jones Faye.Jones@flhealth.gov 

Medical Quality 
Assurance 

Brittain Keen Brittain.Keen@flhealth.gov 

Personnel & HR Mgt. Veronica Thomas Veronica.Thomas@flhealth.gov 

Preparedness & Response Mitchell Carbajal Mitchell.Carbajal@flhealth.gov 

Public Health Labs Leila Filson Leila.Filson@flhealth.gov 

Public Health Statistics Daniel Gay Daniel.Gay@flhealth.gov 
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